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Carmichael Daniel, marblecutter, dwl 26 Morey Alley
Carmichael James, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole,

Pier 19, Steuart
Carmichael James B., clerk, dwl 8 Mont Av, room 5
Carmichael J. T., dwl 14 Ellis

Carmichael Neil, lodgings, 1035 Market
Carmichael Neill, shipcarpenter L. S. Allen, dwl 573 How
Carminata Antonio, laborer, dwl 7 Gaven, rear
Carminata Bernard, pantryman Nevada Restaurant, dwl

818 Broadway
Carmish W., conductor Market St. R. R.
Carmod3r Arthur F. , teller Wells, Fargo & Co.'s Bank,

dwl 308 Leavenworth
Carmody Cornelius, laborer, dwl 1800 Powell
Carmody Daniel, laborer, dwl 1108 Sacramento
Carmody James, driver Cosmopolitan carriages, dwl

West End Hotel
Carmody James, hackdriver, dwl 713 Howard
Carmody James, laborer, dwl 21 Garden
Carmody James, laborer A. F. Spear & Co. , 218 Drumm
Carmody John, coachman, dwl 429 Clementina
Carmody John, laborer, dwl 17 Gilbert, rear
Carmody John, laborer Southern Pac. R. R., dwl NWcor

Brannan and Eighth
Carmody John, packer E. Guittard & Co., dwl 213 First
Carmody John, seaman, dwl North Pacific Hotel
Carmody Martin, coachman New Wisconsin Hotel, 818}

Montgomery
Carmody Michael, painter, dwl 254 Jessie
Carmody Patrick, laborer, dwl cor Jackson and Kearny
Carmody Patrick, laborer Weed & Kingwell, dwl 318 Fol
Carmody Peter, molder, dwl 214 First
Carmona Rafaele, tailor, dwl 645 Vallejo
Carmony John, seaman Pacific Mail S. S. City of Tokio
Carmouche Michael, chairmaker A. Metral, dwl 75} Stev
Carnaby James, butcher Horace S. Ridley, dwl 2000 Polk
Carnaghan James L., mining, office 330 Pine, room 21,

dwl Palace Hotel
Carnaghan John, laborer George Whitney, 214 Steuart
Carnaud Octave, compositor Courrier de San Francisco,

dwl 720 Market
Carne Henry, patternmaker Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl

23 Grand Av
Carnell James R., fruits, 146} Fifth, dwl 907 Folsom
Carnell Robert, carpenter, dwl 435 Pine
Carnes Edward, cook, dwl 536 Market
Carnes Frederick G.

,
professor music, dwl 512 Leav

CARNES GEORGE A., librarian Odd Fellows' Library,
325 Montgomery, dwl 422 Geary

Carnes William A., with Sumner, Whitney & Co., dwl 422
Geary

Carnes William H., harnessmaker William F. Dorrance,
dwl 1819 Hyde

Carney Edward, bricklayer, dwl 5 Fourth
Carney Edward, janitor Third District Court, dwl 41 Ivy

Av
Carney, Frank, galvanizer, dwl 1632 Eddy
Carney Frank, waiter stm Julia, Market St. Wharf
Carney James, laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., Beale St.

Wharf
Carney James, waiter Cosmopolitan Hotel
Carney John, laborer, dwl 519 Mission
Carney John F.

,
piledriver, dwl 54 Sacramento

Carney Lawrence, laborer, dwl 1066 Howard
Carney Maggie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 120 Seventh
Carney Michael J., waiter William C. Duffy, dwl 1055

Market
Carney Thomas W., molder, dwl Coso House
Carney W., fireman stm Ajax, Oregon S. S. Co.
Carney William, porter Sheriff's Office

Carnigie Andrew, calker, dwl 312 Folsom
Carnigie James, carpenter City of Delhi, Battery St.

Wharf
Carniglia Guiseppe, fisherman, dwl 896 Front
Carniglia Pietro, fisherman, dwl 896 Front
Caro Louis, fancy goods, 236 Fifth
CARO MORRIS (Herman Haste & Co.), and liquor

saloon and clothing, 215 Broadway, dwl 1414 Folsom
Caro S. Rabbi, dwl 512 Jessie
Caro Wolf, furniture 323 Dupont, dwl 712 Hayes
Carolan Charles A., barkeeper Joseph A. Lukin, dwl 107

O'Farrell

CAROIiAN, CORY A CO. (James Carolan and
Isaac H. Cory), importers and jobbers iron, steel,

and hardware, 117 and 119 California
Carolan James (Carolan, Cory <& Co.), dwl 724 Tyler
Carolan James, coachman William Dunphy, dwl 111

Mason
Carolan Lawrence, clerk Ann Morrissey, dwl 210 Fifth

Carolin Charles, driver N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl 247
Clementina

Carolina Co. (Chinese) cigar factory, 617 Commercial
Carolin Conrad, local policeman, dwl 1841 Mission
Carolin James, liquor saloon, HW cor Third and Har
Caron P. H., driver City R. R. Co., dwl cor Sixteenth

and Mission
Caronte Joseph, manuf umbrellas and parasols, 138 Post
Carothers John, clerk, dwl 514 Bush
Carothers John T., ticket collector Oakland Ferry Wharf,

res Oakland
Carothers J. W., dwl 514 Bush
Carothers William E. , teamster, dwl 21 Spear
Carothers. See Caruthers
Carpeaus Charles, rangesetter, dwl 358 Jessie
Carpenter Mrs. , dwl 216 Post
Carpenter A., seaman, dwl 206 Steuart
Carpenter Alexander, laborer S. F. Chemical Works, dwl
W s Fourteenth, nr Guerrero

Carpenter Alfred, shipcalker L. S. Allen, dwl 32 Clara
Carpenter Augustine D., mining secrerary, office 605

Clay, res Sonoma
Carpenter Charles, clerk, dwl SE cor Sacramento and

Montgomery •

Carpenter Charles A., machinist Clay St. Hill R. R., dwl
2 Leroy PI

Carpenter C. W. , freight clerk Pacific Mail S. S. City of

San Francisco
Carpenter D. A., cashier Walter Turnbull & Co., dwl 317

Ellis

Carpenter Daniel, physician, dwl Occidental Hotel
Carpenter E., seaman, dwl 256 Steuart
Carpenter Edgar A., dwl 316 Third
Carpenter Edwin W., special agent Fireman's Fund In

surance Co., dwl 710 California
Carpenter E. W., real- estate agent, 524 Kearny, dwl 316

Third
Carpenter Frederick H., trimmer Kimball Manuf. Co.,

dwl 937 Sutter
Carpenter George W., brassfinisher, dwl 129 Third
Carpenter Harvey L., carpenter, dwl Huettman's Hotel
Carpenter James, calker Middlemas & Boole, Pier 19,

Steuart
Carpenter J. Henry, reporter Commercial News, dwl 31S

Beale
Carpenter L., seedsman Edgar J. Bowen, dwl 1406 Powel
Carpenter Levi B., carpenter, dwl 9 Washington Av
Carpenter Lyman, clerk, dwl 1406 Powell
Carpenter M. A. (widow), dwl 1328 Polk
Carpenter Patrick, laborer, dwl E s Mission, nr Fair Av
Carpenter Patrick, laborer Henry S. Dorland, dwl Mis

sion, bet Twenty-eighth and Twenty-ninth
Carpenter Ralph W., sawfiler 314 Jackson, dwl 516 Fol
Carpenter R. W., conductor Central R. R.
Carpenter Thomas, expressman, dwl W s San Josd Av

nr Twenty-third
Carpenter W. C, steward Pacific Mail S. S. Citj* of Sai

Francisco
Carpenter William, bronzer Thomas Day, res Oakland
Carpenter William H., veterinary surgeon and horse infir

mary, 924 Mission
policeman City Hall, dwl 916)

i»-

Carpenter William L.

Natoma
Carpentier Edward R.

room 15
Carpentier Horace W.

attorney at law, office 330 Pine

attorney at law, office 330 Pine
room 15, res Oakland

Carpy Charles (C. Anduran & Co.), dwl 632 Filbert
Carpy Jane (widow), dwl 632 Filbert
Carr Charles, coachman William Sharon, dwl 754 Missioi

Carr David, machinist Singer Manufacturing Co., dwl 50'

Jessie
Carr Edward, hostler, dwl 6 Zoe PI
Carr Edward, workman U. S. Mint, dwl 959 Market
Carr Edward B., blacksmith, dwl S s Twenty-fifth, n

Castro
Carr Edward C, clerk, dwl 409 Stevenson
Carr Edward M. , dwl 808 Mission
Carr Edwin W., patternmaker ./Etna Iron Works, dwl 1

Hickory Av
Carr Eliza (widow), dwl 245 Perry
Carr Frank D., dwl 1039 Howard
Carr George M., seaman, dwl 322 First

Carr George P., gasfitter, dwl 1706 Polk
Carr G. P. Mrs., varieties, 1706 Polk
Carr Henry W., machinist Union Ironworks, res Oaklam
Carr I., engraver, dwl 1028 Market
Carr James, gardener, dwl 304 Beale
Carr James, proptr Portland Hotel, 54 Sacramento
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